Judiciary Committee
Distribution of FY-13 Appropriations

District Attorneys
22.0%

Supreme Court
11.6%

Indigent Defens
9.8%

District Courts
39.8%

Attorney General
10.2%

6.6%

District Courts 59,600,000
District Attorneys 34,187,258
Supreme Court 17,337,000
Indigent Defense System 14,699,353
Attorney General 15,228,141
Other
Workers' Comp Court 4,247,166
Court of Criminal Appeals 3,484,631
Pardon and Parole Board 2,217,454
Subcommittee Total $151,001,003

Excludes supplemental appropriations, reappropriations, and Rainy Day spillover transfers.
Includes capital and one-time expenditures.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Atorney General......iiiinininniininniniininiiiiiniiiissisissssssssssssie 3
Court of Criminal APpPeals......ivccninnreninnnninisninenisniscsisssesissssesssses 6
District Attorneys & District Attorneys Council ........ceeveerienniennienncennicsncncnnnes 8
DiStrict COUIES ..ttt ssssessessessssessessessssassesns 10
INdigent Defense ... ininiriniiinniiniiniiicnnesnsesseasssssssssassesesssssas 12
Pardon and Parole Board ..........innininninnneninncnnineninnincniniicnisiess 14
SUPTEIME COULL ....uviririiriiririinintitiinisititsissisiisesssssesessessesssssssesssssesssssssssssssssssssanes 16
Workers” Compensation CoUTt.......iinininiininininiinenininies. 18

(Hold CNTL and left-click to jump to agency page)



Attorney General

Agency #049
E. Scott Pruitt, Attorney General

I. FY-13 Appropriations Adjustments

FY-12 Appropriation $13,228,141 183.5
a. FY-12 Supplemental Appropriation $5,000,000
Total FY-12 Appropriations $18,228,141
b. Justice Reinvestment Grants 2,000,000
c. Remove One-time Funding (5,000,000)
Total Adjustments ($3,000,000)
FY-13 Appropriation and FTE Authorization* $15,228,141 183.5
Percent Change from FY-12 15.1%

*The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-13. The amount shown represents the most
recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-13 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. A supplemental appropriation is provided in SB 1975 for the prosecution and defense of
claims related to water and water rights in Oklahoma.

b. Appropriation is made to provide funding for a Justice Reinvestment Grant Program,
established in HB 3052.

c. One-time funding for the prosecution and defense of claims related to water and water
rights in Oklahoma provided in SB 1975 is removed.

III. FY-13 Policy Issues

HB 1562 directs the Attorney General to prepare a “Landowner’s Bill of Rights” for a
property owner whose property may be acquired by eminent domain. The Landowner Bill of
Rights will include relevant information and procedures regarding a property owner’s rights
in an eminent domain action, written in plain language, and made available to the public.



SB 1060 requires insurers to notify the Workers” Compensation and Insurance Fraud Unit of

the Office of the Attorney General of suspected claimant insurance fraud.

SB 1321 authorizes the Attorney General to enter into contracts with retired peace officers
and private investigators certified by the Council on Law Enforcement Education and
Training for investigative services to carry out the responsibilities given to the Workers’

Compensation Fraud Unit.

SB 1386 authorizes the Attorney General (AG) to pursue cases of suspected Medicaid fraud
without a referral from the Oklahoma Health Care Authority (OHCA) if there is credible
evidence of fraud.

SB 1505 authorizes the Attorney General to establish an Oklahoma Witness Protection Program.

IV. FY-13 Budget Resources
FY-12 FY-13 % Change
General Revenue Fund $13,228,141  $15,228,141 15.1%
Special Cash Fund $5,000,000 n/a
Revolving Funds 8,547,043 14,066,035 64.6%
Federal Funds 3,973,227 2,883,042 27.4%
Total $25,748,411  $37,177,218 44.4%
V. Budget References
SB 1975, Sections 130-132,147,152,154
VI. Ten Year Appropriation History
16,000,000
14,000,000
FY-04 $5,794,927 FY-09 $14,781,704
12,000,000+
10,000,000 FY-05 $5,953,778 FY-10  $12,693,067
8,000,000 FY-06 $11,286,462 | FY-11  $12,704,557
6,000,000 FY-07  $12,798,702 | FY-12  $13,228,141
4,000,000 FY-08  $13,944,449 FY-13  $15,228,141

2,000,000+

04

Fiscal Year




Notes:

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Attorney General was $13,722,234.

Back to Top



Court of Criminal Appeals

Agency # 199
Arlene Johnson, Presiding Judge

I. FY-13 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-12 Appropriation $3,334,631
a. General Operations 150,000
Total Adjustments $150,000
FY-13 Appropriation and FTE Authorization* $3,484,631 36.0
Percent Change from FY-12 Appropriation 4.5%

*The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-13. The amount shown represents the most

recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-13 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. Appropriation is made to address increases in general operating expenses.

III. FY-13 Policy Issues

HJR 1093 disapproves the Final Report of the Board on Judicial Compensation approving a
six-percent cost-of-living pay increase for judges, pursuant to the Legislature’s authority
to reject or amend compensation of members of the State Judiciary as fixed by the Board

on Judicial Compensation.

IV. Budget Resources
FY-12 FY-13 % Change
General Revenue Fund $3,334,631  $3,484,631 4.5%
Total $3,334,631  $3,484,631 4.5%




V. Budget References

HB 1975, Section 137

VI.

3,500,000

Ten Year Appropriation History

3,000,000+

2,500,000+

2,000,000+

1,500,000

1,000,000

500,000+

0

FY-04
FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08

$2,634,378
$2,750,541
$2,828,160
$3,083,013
$3,489,631

FY-09
FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13

$3,474,527
$3,056,710
$3,455,576
$3,334,631
$3,484,631

‘04 '05 '06 '07 '08 '09 '10 '11 '12 '13
Fiscal Year

Notes:

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Criminal Appeals Court was $3,304,551.

Back to Top




District Attorneys & District Attorneys Council

Agency # 220
Suzanne Atwood, Executive Coordinator

I. FY-13 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE

FY-12 Appropriation $32,887,258 1,308.0
a. General Operations 1,300,000

Total Adjustments $1,300,000 0.0

FY-13 Appropriation and FTE Authorization* $34,187,258 1,308.0

Percent Change from FY-12 4.0% 0.0%

*The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-13. The amount shown represents the most
recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-13 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. Appropriation is made to address increases in general operating expenses.

III. FY-13 Policy Issues

None
IV. Budget Resources
FY-12 FY-13 % Change

General Revenue Fund $32,887,258 $34,187,258 4.0%
Carryover 0 267,260 n/a
Revolving Funds 53,368,709 54,526,222 2.2%
Federal Funds 19,881,477 17,676,292 -11.1%
Total $106,137,444 $106,657,032 0.5%




V. Budget References

SB 1975, Sections 133-136

VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

45,000,000

40,000,000

35,000,000

25,000,000+
20,000,000
15,000,000
10,000,000+

5,000,000+
04

30,000,000+

'04 '05 '06 'O7 '08 '09 '10 11 12 '13
Fiscal Year

Notes:
1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the District Attorneys Council was $39,822,795.

Back to Top

FY-04
FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08

$25,972,055
$26,926,731
$30,592,742
$39,092,742
$39,920,210

FY-09
FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13

$42,820,210
$36,836,086
$34,257,560
$32,887,258
$34,187,258




District Courts

Agency #219
Steven Taylor, Chief Justice

I. FY-13 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-12 Appropriation $59,600,000 654.0
a. None 0
Total Adjustments $0
FY-13 Appropriation and FTE Authorization* $59,600,000 654.0
Percent Change from FY-12 0.0%

*The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-13. The amount shown represents the most
recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-13 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. None
III. FY-13 Policy Issues

HB 2192 authorizes certain documents to be filed and recorded electronically, such as
protected material and marriage licenses,. The measure also permits electronic filing and
endorsement for traffic citations and other citations required to be filed in district court

HB 2713 transfers duties to develop and implement necessary forms and procedures related
to the Court Clerk’s Revolving Fund from the State Auditor and Inspector to the
Administrative Director of the Courts.

HJR 1093 disapproves the Final Report of the Board on Judicial Compensation approving a
six-percent cost-of-living pay increase for judges, pursuant to the Legislature’s authority to
reject or amend compensation of members of the State Judiciary as fixed by the Board on
Judicial Compensation.



IV. Budget Resources

FY-12 FY-13 % Change
General Revenue Fund $7,600,000  $8,600,000 13.2%
State Judicial Fund 52,000,000 51,000,000 -1.9%
Carryover 2,000,000 2,100,000 5.0%
Federal Funds 0 500,000 n/a
Revolving Funds 1,930,035 1,200,000 -37.8%
Total $63,530,035 $63,400,000 -0.2%
V. Budget References
SB 1975, Sections 139-141
VI. Ten Year Appropriation History
60,000,000
50,000,000
FY-04  $40,897,067 FY-09 $58,067,785
40,000,000
FY-05  $43,043,226 FY-10 $52,502,812
30,000,000 FY-06  $47,300,000 | FY-11 $57,641,865
20,000,000 FY-07  $54,403,272 FY-12  $59,600,000
10,000,000 FY-08 $57,674,778 FY-13  $59,600,000
04

‘04 '05 '06 '07

Fiscal Year

Notes:

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the District Courts was $54,003,010.

Back to Top

‘08 '09 "10 11 '12 '13




Indigent Defense

Agency # 047
Joe P. Robertson, Executive Director

I. FY-13 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-12 Appropriation $14,699,353 85.0
a. None 0
Total Adjustments $0
FY-13 Appropriation and FTE Authorization* $14,699,353 85.0
Percent Change from FY-12 0.0%

*The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-13. The amount shown represents the most

recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-13 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. None

III. FY-13 Policy Issues

None

IV. Budget Resources

FY-12 FY-13 % Change
General Revenue Fund $14,699,353 $14,699,353 0.0%
Carryover $7,000 $950,000 13471.4%
Federal funds $0 $35,000 n/a
Revolving Funds 3,108,706  $2,931,544 -5.7%
Total $17,815,059 $18,615,897 4.5%




V. Budget References
SB 1975, Section 143

VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

18,000,000

15,000,000+

12,000,000+

9,000,000

6,000,000

3,000,000+

0-
‘04 '05 '06 '07 '08 '09 10 11 12 '13
Fiscal Year

Notes:

FY-04
FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08

$14,243,912
$14,428,761
$15,633,001
$16,206,256
$16,304,008

FY-09
FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13

$16,734,008
$14,554,964
$15,153,971
$14,699,353
$14,699,353

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Indigent Defense System was $15,734,022.

Back to Top




Pardon and Parole Board

Agency # 306
Terry Jenks, Director

I. FY-13 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE

FY-12 Appropriation $2,217,454 47.0
a. None 0
Total Adjustments $0

FY-13 Appropriation and FTE Authorization* $2,217,454 47.0
Percent Change from FY-12 0.0%

*The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-13. The amount shown represents the most
recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-13 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. None.
III. FY-13 Policy Issues
None

IV. FY-13 Budget Resources

FY-12 FY-13 % Change
General Revenue Fund $2,217,454 $2,217,454 0.0%
Carryover 20,000 100,000 400.0%
Total $2,237,454  $2,317,454 3.6%




V. Budget References

SB 1975, Section 126

VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

3,000,000

2,500,000

2,000,000

1,500,000+

1,000,000+

500,000

04
‘04 '05 '06 '07 '08 '09 '10 11 '12 '13
Fiscal Year

Notes:

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Pardon and Parole Board was $2,523,418.

Back to Top

FY-04
FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08

$2,115,485
$2,150,328
$2,316,329
$2,555,018
$2,577,581

FY-09
FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13

$2,577,581
$2,334,162
$2,334,162
$2,217,454
$2,217,454




Supreme Court

Agency # 677
Steven Taylor, Chief Justice

I. FY-13 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE

FY-12 Appropriation $17,300,000 215.0
a. Loan Reimbursement 37,000
Total Adjustments $37,000

FY-13 Appropriation and FTE Authorization $17,337,000 215.0
Percent Change from FY-12 0.2%

*The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-13. The amount shown represents the most
recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-13 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. Appropriation is made to reimburse the court for a loan to the Court of Criminal Appeals.

III. FY-13 Policy Issues

HB 2289 requires private process servers to be a resident of the state and of the county or
judicial administrative district. The measure also requires the Administrative Office of the
Courts to establish a statewide registry of licensed private process servers.

HJR 1093 disapproves the Final Report of the Board on Judicial Compensation approving a
six-percent cost-of-living pay increase for judges, pursuant to the Legislature’s authority to
reject or amend compensation of members of the State Judiciary as fixed by the Board on
Judicial Compensation.

IV. Budget Resources

FY-12 FY-13 % Change
General Revenue Fund $17,300,000 $17,337,000 0.2%
Carryover 1,382,727 1,300,440 -6.0%
Revolving Funds 16,635,662 27,164,357 63.3%
Federal Funds 1,000,000 1,500,000 50.0%
Total $36,318,389 $47,301,797 30.2%




V. Budget References

SB 1975, Section 138

VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

20,000,000

16,000,000+

12,000,000+

8,000,000+

4,000,000+

‘04 '05 '06 'O7 '08 '09 '10 '11 12 '13

Fiscal Year

Notes:

FY-04
FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08

$11,962,341
$13,337,544
$16,000,000
$16,878,678
$19,420,570

FY-09
FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13

$19,247,063
$16,550,345
$15,381,358
$17,300,000
$17,337,000

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Supreme Court was $17,867,941.

Back to Top




Workers” Compensation Court

Agency # 369
Michael J. Harkey, Presiding Judge

I. FY-13 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE

FY-12 Appropriation $4,197,166 108.0
a. Electronic Data Interchange 50,000
Total Adjustments $50,000

FY-13 Appropriation and FTE Authorization $4,247,166 108.0
Percent Change from FY-12 1.2%

*The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-13. The amount shown represents the most
recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-13 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. Appropriation is made develop an electronic data interchange between insurance
companies and the Workers” Compensation Court.

III. FY-13 Policy Issues

HJR 1093 disapproves the Final Report of the Board on Judicial Compensation approving a
six-percent cost-of-living pay increase for judges, pursuant to the Legislature’s authority to
reject or amend compensation of members of the State Judiciary as fixed by the Board on
Judicial Compensation.

SB 1246 requires any pending workers’ compensation proceeding to be stayed in the event a
claimant in a workers” compensation case is charged with workers’ compensation fraud. The
proceeding will remain stayed until the final disposition of the criminal case with all notice
requirements continuing during the stay.

IV. Budget Resources
FY-12 FY-13 % Change
General Revenue Fund $4,197,166 $4,247,166 1.2%
Revolving Funds 2,225,262 2,431,726 9.3%
Total $6,422,428 $6,678,892 4.0%




V. Budget References

SB 1975, Section 142

VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

6,000,000

5,000,000

4,000,000

3,000,000

2,000,000

1,000,000+

04
‘04 '05 '06 '07 '08 '09 '10 11 '12
Fiscal Year

Notes:

FY-04
FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08

$3,691,957
$3,770,409
$4,365,564
$4,888,334
$5,242,033

FY-09
FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13

$5,259,801
$4,676,769
$4,349,395
$4,197,166
$4,247,166

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Workers” Compensation Court was $5,055,966.

Back to Top




